
Amendment No 2: Alpine Awards, Inc.  1 of 2 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT  
WITH ALPINE AWARDS, INC.FOR 

ANNUAL CLOTHING REQUIREMENTS FOR 
RECREATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

 
 
 This Amendment is entered into this 19 t h  day of  Apr i l ,  2016,  by and 
between the City of  Mi lpitas, a municipal corporat ion of  the State of  Cal ifornia 
(hereaf ter referred to as "CITY") and Alpine Awards, Inc. a Cal ifornia 
corporat ion; (hereaf ter referred to as "CONTRACTOR").  
 
 
RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the part ies entered into an agreement for “Annual Clothing 
Requirements for Recreation Services Department” for the period June 20,  
2012 to June 19,  2013, (“Agreement”).  This is a one (1)  year Agreement for  
$8,800.00 with three (3) one (1) year opt ions for a total Agreement amount 
not-to-exceed $35,200.00; and 

 
WHEREAS, the part ies amended the Agreement on June 26, 2014 to 
increase the quantit ies of  various items ordered and increase the dol lar 
value of  the contract by $1,760.00 for the remaining two (2) years of  the 
Agreement for a total  four (4) year Agreement amount not–to-exceed 
$38,720.00; and  
 
WHEREAS, Alpine Awards has agreed to maintain last year’s cost;  the 
part ies now desire to amend the Agreement to add one (1)  addit ional year 
to the contract to cover performance through June 19, 2017 and increase 
the dollar value of  the contract by $10,560.00 and for a total f ive (5) year 
Agreement not–to-exceed amount of  $49,280.00.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, in considerat ion of  the mutual covenants and 
condit ions herein contained, the part ies agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows: 

 
1. The “Annual Not-To-Exceed Amount of  Contract” shal l  be increased by 

$10,560.00 for the period June 20, 2016 through June 19, 2017 for a total 
agreement amount not-to-exceed of  $49,280.00 .   

 
2. Al l other provis ions of  the Agreement not amended by this Amendment No. 

2 shall remain in ful l  force and effect.  
 

*18



Amendment No 2: Alpine Awards, Inc.  2 of 2 

This Amendment is executed as of  the date wr it ten above.  
 
 
APPROVED BY: 
 
 
CITY OF MILPITAS      ALPINE AWARDS, INC 
 
_____________________________   _____________________________ 
Thomas C. W il l iams, City Manager   Name of  Authorized Representat ive 
 
 
        _____________________________ 
        Tit le of  Authorized representat ive 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Approved As       Approved As 
To Form:       To Content:     
           
 
 
______________________________   ____________________________ 
Christopher J. Diaz, City Attorney    City Project Manager   




